ONID No. 0661 0027 (ava. 6/20/2009)	12-2007 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	is a series of the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)  Igor Lobl Stephane Clerc	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: STILOCK S.A.  Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) March 19, 2007  X Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement  Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other  4. Application or patent number(s): X TI  A. Patent Application No.(s)	Street Address: c/o BFB Fidam,  Avenue Haldimand 8  City: Yverdon-les-Bains
04/09/2007 MKAYPAGH 00000134 11664764 05 FC:8021 40.00 0P Additional numbers	s attached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Eric J. Groen, Reg. No. 32,230  Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Baker & Daniels, LLP 300 North Meridian Street, Suite 2700	X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Indianapolis  State: IN Zip: 46204  Phone Number: 317-237-0300  Fax Number: 317-237-1000  Email Address: inteas@bakerd.com	8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Signature	April 5, 2007 Date
Eric J. Groen  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

American LegalNet, Inc. www.USCourtForms.com

## ASSIGNMENT Patent Application

In consideration of the sum of ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

Igor LÖBL Rue de la Plaine 59 CH-1400 Yverdon-les-Bains Switzerland

Stephane CLERC Rue du Borgeaud 16 CH-1196 Gland Switzerland

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknolwedged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto

STILOCK S.A. c/o BFB Fidam, Avenue Haldimand 8 CH-1400 Yverdon-les-Bains Switzerland

(hereinafter designated « Assignee ») the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in and to the invention known as

## FIXING SYSTEM

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed even date herewith by the undersigned, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents; and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, FOR ITS INTEREST AS ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; and the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

Igor LÖBL

Stephane CLERC

Date:

March, 19 20

Date: 7 March, 19th 2007

PATENT REEL: 019159 FRAME: 0544

**RECORDED: 04/05/2007**